
 
The King Charles 
Spaniel Club 
Open Show 
26th September 
2009 

Judge Mr Albert Wight 

Best in show & 
Best Dog 

Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma He Is Our Magic JW 

Reserve Best In 
Show & Res 
Best Dog 

Mrs D Fry Amantra Regalist 

Best Bitch Mrs D Fry & Mrs T Jackson Ch Amantra Winterberry 

Res Best Bitch Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Maibee Charlotte Rose Of Penemma 

Best Puppy Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robins Maibee Theo NAF 

Best Veteran Ms H Salguero Tewhit Thespian 

      

   

Class 1 Veteran Dog Entered  1   Absent    0             

1 Ms H Salguero Tewhit Thespian 

      

Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog     ENTERED 3    ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robins Maibee Theo NAF 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Spruce 

3 Mr T & Mrs L House Stonepit Mister Adorable At Triciaville 

      

Class 3 Puppy Dog     ENTERED  3  ABSENT 0 

 1 Mrs L Gillhespy Tucherish Sundance 

2 Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robins Maibee Geoffrey NAF 

3 Downsbank Bilbo Bagins Mr R Salguero 

      

Class  4 Junior Dog    ENTERED 4  ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs I Askins & Mrs M Kendal Amantra Charman At Hedra 

2 Mrs D Fry & Mrs T Jackson Amantra Chieftan 

3 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Johan Sebastian 
   



Class 5 Novice Dog ENTERED 3  ABSENT 2 

1 Mrs D Fry & Mrs T Jackson Amantra Cheerfulness 
   

Class 6 Graduate Dog    ENTERED  3 ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs R Mochie Khumia Jazzmason Imp NZL 

2 Mrs I Askins & Mrs M Kendal Headra�s Chocolate D�Light 

3 Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robins Maibee Debonaire 
   

Class 7 Post Graduate Dog ENTERED  6 ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs S Leach Amantra Carte Blanch 

2 Miss S Maddison Alambra Rich Ruby 

 3 Mrs L Gillespy & Miss M Mallows Tucherish Jolyon JW SHCH 

4 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Now He Is Magic JW 

5 Ms H Salguero Chacombe Lorcan 
   

Class 8  Limit Dog     ENTERED  6 ABENT 1 

1                  Mrs D Fry Amanta Regalist 

2 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Tiflin Tudor Royal 

3 Mrs S Singleton Andrew De Melcourt Von Celxo 

4 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Ageancourt Magic Once More Is Justacharma 

5 Ms H Saguero Downsbank Fingal 

  
  

Class 9 Open Dog   ENTERED  3 ABSENT 2 

1 Miss S Maddison Tucherish Angelo 

      

Class 10 Special Open B/T Or Ruby ENTERED  4 ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Rupert 

2 Mrs L Gillespy Lorphil Copper Sunrise JW 

3 Ms H Saguero Chacombe Lorcan 
   

Class 11 Special Open Tri Dog  or Blen Dog ENTERED  4 ABSENT 0 



1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma He Is Our Magic JW 

2 Mrs S Singleton Andrew De Melcourt Von Celxo 

 3 Mrs S waters & Mrs J Robbins Maibee Louix 

 4  Mrs S Leach Amantra Carte Blanche  
   

Best Dog Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma He Is Our Magic JW 

Res Best Dog Mrs D Fry Amantra Regalist 

Best Dog Puppy Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robins Maibee Theo NAF 

      

 Class 12  Veteran Bitch  Entered 1 Absent 0 

 1  Mrs L Gillespy  Lorphil Copper Dream 
   

Class13 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 5 Absent 0 

1 Mrs D Fry & Mrs T Jackson Cherry Pie By Amantra 

2 Mrs S Waters & Mrs T Jackson Maibee Imelda NAF 

3 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Valentina 

 4 Mrs M Hunter Hooebarton Aurora 

5 Mrs D Searle Stonepit Puddleduck 
   

Class 14 Puppy Bitch Entered 4 ABSENT  2 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Clemency 

2 Mrs L Gillespy Tucherish Lucretia Borgia 

      

Class 15 Junior Bitch ENTERED 4 ABSENT 1 

1 Mr A & Mrs M Fox- Shone Amantra Charlene 

2 Mr T & Mrs L House Stonepit Sophie Tucker At Tricia ville 

3 Mrs C Juniper Othmese Dhu Dorcas 

  
  

Class 16 Novice Bitch ENTERED 5 ABSENT 2 

1 Mrs D Searle Stonepit Penny Royal 



2 Mrs L Gillespy Tucherish Sebastienne 

3 Mrs C Juniper Othmese Dhu Dorcus 

    
 

Class 17 Graduate Bitch ENTERED 3 ABSENT 0 

1 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Maibee Charlotte Rose of Penemma 

2 Miss V Harvey Rocquencourt Rosetta at Rivermore 

3 Mr A & Mrs M Fox- Shone Amantra Charlene 

      

Class 18 Post Graduate Bitch ENTERED 6 ABSENT 0 

1 Miss M & Mrs I Askins Amantra Charmful At Headra 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Something Magic 

3 Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robbins Maibee Olivia 

 4 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldorocka 

5 Mrs C Juniper Kasamanda Luck Be A lady of Lewiscarol 
   

Class 19 Limit Bitch ENTERED 6 ABSENT 2 

1 Mrs M Hunter Kingsleigh Pink Fizz At Hooebarton 

2 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish WKD Antoinette 

3 Mr R & Mrs J Stone Maynorth Irresistable 

 4 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Julietta 

5 Mrs C Juniper Kasamanda Luck Be A lady of Lewiscarol 
   

Class 21 Special Open B/T Or Ruby Bitch ENTERED 6 ABSENT 2 

1 Mrs S Waters & Mrs J Robbins Maibee Lynette 

2 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Michaela 

3 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Ameratto 

 4 Mr R & Mrs J Stone Maynorth Twice As Spice 
   

Class 22 Special Open Blenheim or Tri Bitch ENTERED 4 ABSENT 2 

1 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldorocka 

2 Mrs C Juniper Kasamanda Luck Be a Lady Of Lewiscarol 



      

Best Bitch Mrs D Fry & Mrs TJackson CH Amantra Winterberry 

Reserve Best 
Bitch 

Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Maibee Charlotte Rose of Penemma 

Best Bitch 
Puppy 

Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Clemency 

   

Class 23 The Rita Evans Memorial Class ENTERED 1 ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs D Fry Amantra Regalist 

      

Class 24 Brace Entered 2 ABSENT 0 
  

1 Mrs Gillespy�s Brace   

2 Mr & Mrs Smiths�s Brace 
 

      

Class 20 Open Bitch ENTERED 3 Absent 1 

1 Mrs D Fry & Mrs TJackson CH Amantra Winterberry 

2 Mr R & Mrs J Stone Maynorth Simply Heaven 
   

 
  
  

 


